SAINIK -SYNA INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL, KATNI

FFF STRUCTURE FOR ROARDING DAY BOARDING YEAR 2025-26 Sainik School

FEE STRUCTURE FOR BO	ARDING,DAY I	BOARDING YEAR		
Registration (One time Charge payable at the time of Admission)				
ACADEMIC SESSION		2025-26		
Category		Boarding		
Registration Fee		5000.00		
Security Deposit(Refundable)		10000.00		
Annual charges		10000.00		
MONTHLY FEE (Payable for 10 months)				
Class		VI to VIII		
Fee Details (Apr 2025 to Mar 2026)				
Category		Boarding		
Tuition Fee		87000.00		
Mess/Hostel Fee		121600.00		
Contingency charges		40000.00		
Misc				
charges(Games, Telephone, Library, Members		18000.00		
hip)				
Total Annual Fees		266600.00		
Installments				
To be paid by 10-04-2025		71150		
To be paid by 10-07-2025		65150		
To be paid by 10-10-2025		65150		
To be paid by 10-01-2026		65150		
Total Fee		266600.00		
Misc. charges				
Transport charges	25000.00	0.00		
Pocket Money	10000.00	15000.00		
Medical Expenses	Actual	Actual		
Uniform Books	Actual	Actual		



General Rules & Regulations

Educational Tours

Kindly provide bank account of your ward with ATM minimum balance 20000 for Pocket Money

- 1.Academic & Hostel facility charges:as per installment by 10 April, 10July, 10th October, 10th January
- 2. There will be a late fee fine of Rs. 2000/- per month after 30days of the due date.
- 3. Partial Payments are treated as Non Payment of fee
- 4. Withdrawal Rule for New Admission: The parents will be charged one time admission fee and first quarter installment of fee.

Actual

Actual

- 5. If students leaves the school with in one month of admission then proportionate school fee for one month will be charged. The security deposit, balance of pocket money and deposited tour amount will be returned.
- 6.If students leaves the school after one month of admission then the first quarter school fee will be charged. The security deposit, balance of pocket money and deposited tour amount will be returned.
- 7. Withdrawal Rule for Old Admission: The Application for withdrawal must be received before 15th february of on going the academic session failing which the student will be charged the 1st quarter.
- 8.If withdrawal is made after september then full year school fee will be charged.
- 9. Pocket Money incudes Laundry, postal charges, project photocopy, medical exp and group insurance charges and any personal expenses etc.

You may deposit the fee in our bank account "SYNA INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL" as detailed below.

BANK NAME	Account Number	MICR CODE
STATE BANK OF INDIA	42422295708	483002007

or more queries Please contact:-		
Mr D S Dwivedi		

Mr D S Dwivedi	9399827278		
Mr J S K Lal	9977583555		
Mr Pradeep Yagnik	<u>8718065176</u>		